

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 3579/2025

Jyoti Parkash Raina

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

**v/s**

U O I & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-1.  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-3 & 4.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.12.2025**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 & 4 is directed to seek instructions.

List on 23.12.2025.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
19.12.2025  
Eva