

Sr. No. 170

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-WP(C) No. 3579/2025

Jyoti Parkash Raina

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Asheesh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.04.2026

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **17.04.2026** with liberty to make mention.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
10.04.2026
*Ram Krishan***