

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3579/2025
CM No. 8167/2025

Jyoti Parkash Raina

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Asheesh Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

Reply stands filed by respondents 3 and 4. Learned counsel for respondents 3 and 4 is directed to report the disputed amount, on the basis of which, the account of the petitioner has been debit freezed by the Bank.

Notice be issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Sumant Sudan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1, who is directed to file reply within two weeks.

Let notice go to respondent No.2.

List on 03.06.2026.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.05.2026
Raj Kumar